Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court September 17, 2019

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, September 17, 2019,
at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance was The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.
Stephen Bates 1I, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
Clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Stephanie Howe, Michael Wright, Grant
County Sheriff’s Deputy, Bobby Webb, Grant County Sheriff’s Deputy, Colton Simpson,
Grant County Tax Administrator, Jennifer Thurman Humphrey, Greg Brockman, Mayor
of the City of Dry Ridge, David Rose, Thomas Mabry, and Judy Isaacs.

CALL TQ ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and asked Chad Mason,

Youth Minister of the Williamstown Baptist Church to offer the invocation, after which
Judge Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, and all members of

the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the September 3, 2019, regular meeting,

Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to approve

the minutes of the September 3, 2019 meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
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drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated September 3, 2019, along
with the transfers as presented.

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the

claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund, along with the transfers as
presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve a Services Agreement
bet\&een the Grant County Fiscal Court and Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company, LI.C, to
provide Fioptics High Speed Internet to the Crittenden Park located in Crittenden,
Kentucky.

Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrz_tte Humphrey to approve a
Services Agreement between the Grant County Fiscal Court and Cincinnati Bell
Telephone Company, LLC, to provide Fioptics High Speed Internet to the Crittenden
Park located in Crittenden, Kentucky. |

Tudge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to aceept the bid proposal for the
replacement of the HVAC system for the Grant County Courthouse. Judge Dills stated
that the only bid presented was by Howe Heating and Cooling.

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Humphrey, to accept the bid

of Howe Heating and Cooling to replace the HVAC system in the Grant County

Courthouse in the amount of $290,282.00. This bid includes upgrading the electric in the
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present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a reading, a Proclamation declaring the week
of September 16", 2019 as Constitution week in Grant County, Kentucky.

No action is required of the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented a Certification of Appreciation to David Rose
for his service to the County by serving as the Grant County representative on the
Northern Kentucky Area Development Board.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented his report and then asked the Magistrates to
inform the listening audience of anything that they wished regarding what was occurring
in their districts or the county.

There was some discussion regarding abandoned and unkept properties and what could
possibly be legally done to clean up some of these properties. Judge/Executive Dills
stated that he would investigate what other counties do in regard to this issue and would
report back to the magistrates.

Judge/Executive Dills gave the Sheriff and Jailer the opportunity to report to the court
information on their departments,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the
court,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, October 1, 2019. The meeting will be held at the Grant County

Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.
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Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Riley, and seconded by Magistrate

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.

oL

Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills

5 Minutes of the September 17, 2019 Meeting




Al Funds

From: 09/05/2019 To: 09/05/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEFPTEMBER 05 2019 GENERAL FUND UTILITY CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendar Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000515 09/05 16000391 3910 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY QFFICE AT CRITTENDEN PARK ELECTRIC [ 00027776 96.94
00000515 09/05 16000391 3111 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE ELECTRIC E Q0027776 229.21
2 Voucher Items Listed 326.15

00000516 09/05 16000392 307977 01-5085-578-  MT. ZIGN COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC / MT ZION FIREHOUSE ¥ 00027777 79.24
1 Voucher Items Listed 79.24

00000517 09/05 16000393 UD00L0731000 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER/SEWER AT SHERMAN TAVERN [ ooc27778 58.20
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 58.20

00000519 09/05 16000426 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT MT ZION FIREHOUSE f WATER _N_ Q0027779 28.17
00000519 0%/05 16000426 01-5401-578~ UTILTTIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT SHERMAN TAVERN / WATER E 000277759 2B.17
00000519 09/05 16000426 01-5401-578- UTILTTIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT CRITTENDEN PARK BATHROOMS ] 00027779 176.63
00000519 09/05 16000426 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT WELFARE HOUSE / WATER E 00027779 47.08
4 Voucher Items Listed 280.05

00000520 03/05 16000425 01-5401-578- UTILITIES GRANT CO. SANITARY SEWER DIST. SEWER/ PARK BATHROQOMS B 00027780 85.00
1 Vaucher Items Listed 85.00

5 Vouchers Listed 9 Voucher Items Listed 828.64

09/06/2019 01:12 pm Page 1 of 1




Wi Funds

From: 09/17/2018 To: 09/17/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Inveice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000521 05/17 16000430 INV304050 01-5915-705~ DATA ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC. LICENSE-SCHEDULE ANYWHERE O 691.20
1 voucher Items Listed 691.20

00000522 08/17 16000397 ACCT. # 859- 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE INTERNET FOR CRITTENDEN PARK O 86.34
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 86.34

00000523 05/17 16000384 69365 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY USED TIRES/ DAVID FIELDS/ 09 CV O 39.00
00000523 05/17 16000306 69363 01-5401-455- PETROLEU PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, OIL ETC. CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY OIL CHANGE O 36.94
2 Voucher Items Listed 75.94

00000524 09/17 16000359 01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING SCOTT CONRAD MEALS / TRAINING O 180.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 180.00

00000525 09/17 16000398 072019CCUNTY 01-5140-303-  AMBULANCE SERVICE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AMBULANCE SERVICE 7/1/19-7/31/19 ] 7,594.80
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 7,594.80

00000526 09/17 16000380 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY WEATHER SIREN/SHERMAN MT. ZION LOCATION O 38.17
Q0000526 0%/17 16000381 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN ELECTRICITY O 31.39
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 69.56

00000527 09717 16000341 JASON MULLIN 01-5015-705-~ DATA FORCHT BANK NETGREAR SWITCH O 489.74
00000527 09/17 16000219 JASCON MULLIN 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK WAL MART SUPPLIES O 42.57
00000527 09/17 16000204 JASON MULLIN 01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FORCHT BANK 2 BATTERIES FOR FIRE PANEL [l 63.34
00000527 09/17 16000372 GEORGE SCHER 01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  FORCHT BANK BATTERY PACK FOR JUDICIAL CENTER D 473.03
00000527 05/17 16000312 TONY ASHCRAF 01-5115-569-  REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. FGRCHT BANK CODE ADMIN ASSOC OF KY CONFERENCE O 185.00
00000527 09/17 16000412 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5401-348- RECREATICNAL EVENTS FORCHT BANK CABLE FOR MOVIE PRCIECTOR a 14.83
00000527 09/17 16000413 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS FCRCHT BANK AUDIO CABLE FOR MOVIE NIGHT a 60.39
00000527 09/17 16000134 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS FORCHT BANK BACK TC SCHOCL BASH FOLDERS O 98.28
00000527 09/17 16000135 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. B: REPAIRS FORCHT BANK PAINT O 115.29
00000527 08/17 16000291 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BAGGED ICE, WATER || 6.75
00000527 09/17 16000291 MATTIE GUTMA 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK GATORADE O 8.48
11 Voucher Items Listed 1,561.70

00000528 09/17 16000386 BC0921050 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFCRCEMENT EXPENSE GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF EMERGENCY BLANKETS, LOCK OUT KITS O 302.68
Q0000528 09/17 16000351 BC0919051 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF BELT FOR UNIFORM O 39.99
00000528 09/17 16000209 ORDER # 1378 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF UNIFORMS / RHONDA WOOD & DAVID FIELDS O 434.57
) 3 Voucher Items Listed 777.24

00000529 09/17 16000400 40114 01-5065-565- ELECTION PRINTING AND SUPPLIES HARP ENTERPRISES, INC. NOV. 5, 2019 ELECTION O 3,000.00
_\ow.ﬁmbgm 01:02 pm Page 1 of 5




Al Funds

From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO Nao. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,000.00

00000530 09/17 16000424 01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, ROGER HUMPHREY MEALS & MILEAGE a 108.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 108.14

00000531 09/17 16000405 01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EDIE IRELAND CUSTODIAL ™ 1,672.00
00000531 C09/17 16000405 01-5401-586- PARKS - CLEANING EDIE IRELAND CUSTODIAL O 567.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 2,239.00

00000532 09/17 16000278 410405 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO. INC 2 DOOR STOPPERS O 12.98
00000532 09/17 16000282 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO. INC 90 BAGS OF SACRETE I 486.10
00000532 09/17 16000339 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO. INC CONCRETE ANCHOR. (| 1.59
3 Voucher Items Listed 500.67

00000533 09/17 16000420 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAIMCR SERVICES CLEANING JUDICIAL CENTER/ SEPT. 201% O 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,660.00

00000534 0%/17 16000431 67854 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES LYNCH ENTERPRISES BUSINESS CARDS, SWITZER - FIELDS ||| 75.00
1 Vopucher Ttems Listed 75.00

00000535 09/17 16000297 0011429866 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE S5&S TIRE 4 TIRES FCR SHERIFF'S STOCK O 548.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 548.00

00000536 05/17 16000401 4799 01-5401-741- TMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION OLD GLORY RESQURCES, INC. PLAYGRCUND SAFETY CHIPS O 1,793.00
-~ 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,793.00

00000537 09/17 16000407 154192 01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - WEATHER, SIRIRCS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE AGREEMENT / SIRENS D 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00

00000538 05/17 16000418 489667 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE ST. ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM O 281.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 281.25

00000539 09/17 16000314 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORP QUICK DEFENSE WIPES O 260.37
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 260.37

00000540 09/17 16000408 19-274 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATCR, INC. ELEVATORS / COQURTHOUSE & ANNEX M 445.00
1 voucher Ttems Listed 445.00

00000541 09/17 16000422 01-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER U.S. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE a 117.58
00000541 09/17 16000422 01-5015-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES U.S. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHERIFF / COPIER LEASE O 235.14
00000541 09/17 16000422 01-5205-445- GFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT U.5. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE ANIMAIL SHELTER/ COPIER LEASE O 117.57
00000541 09/17 16000422 01-5212-445- GFFICE SUPPLIES U.5. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SOLID WASTE/CCPIER LEASE O 117.57
4 Voucher Items Listed 587.86
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il Funds

From: 09/17/2018 To: 08/17/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PC No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Descriptien Pd Check Amount
00000542 09/17 16000402 01-5015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF / PETROLEUM/AUGUST 2019 O 7,431.93
00000542 09/17 16000402 01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC FISCAL COURT A 53.15
00000542 09717 16000402 01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC JUDICIAL CENTER a 121.18
00000542 09/17 16000402 01-5115-455~ PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR O 115.22
00000542 09/17 16000402 01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER [t 112,28
Q0000542 09/17 16000402 01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SOLID WASTE O 65.80
00000542 09/17 16000402 01-5401-455-  PETROLEU PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, OIL ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS O 184.17
7 Voucher Items Listed 8,083.73
00000543 09/17 16000379 2644 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERWESTCC CONSULTING, INC. INVOICE # 2644 O 1,527.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,527.50
DCODGS60 09/17 16000434 ACCT. # 8598  01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE ELEVATOR TELEPHONES ] 186.98
1 Voucher Items Listed 186.98
00000561 09/17 16000435 ACCT. 859824  01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES / TELEPHONE [} 52.61
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.61
Q0000562 09/17 16000437 282701 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE O 352.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 352.40
Q0000563 09/17 16000438 01-5025-539- ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS ORDINANCE / RFP FOR HEATING O 47.60
00000563 09/17 16000438 01-5025-539-  ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS AUDIT REPQRT POSTING I 271.01
00000563 09/17 16000438 01-5065-539- LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS BOARD OF ELECTIONS NCTICE a 17.0Q
00000563 09/17 16000438 01-5401-302- ADVERTISING GRANT COUNTY NEWS BACK TG SCHOOCL / SENIOR BASH ADS 1| 367.00
4 Voucher Items Listed 702.61
00000564 09/17 16000446 01-5001-445~ CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MELISSA MOSS NOTARY BOND O 29.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 29.00
00000565 09/17 16000440 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WARSAW ROAD SIRENS O 38.25
1. Voucher Ttems |isted 38.25
00000566 09/17 16000441 079800221126 01-5081-366- SCLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES,INC SOLID WASTE PICKUP O 144.30
1 Voucher Items Listed 144.30
00000567 09717 16000443 80101900 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LILC INV. # 80101900 O 11,071.03
00000567 09717 16000443 80101900 01-5020-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES L1C INV. # 80101900 O 1,886.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 12,957.03
0Q0CQ568 09/17 16000444 1910.222 01-5057-705-  COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RMB AGENCY, Hzn.: INV. 1910.222 | 50.00
09/16/2019 01:02 pm. Page 3 of 5




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 09/17/2019 To: 08/17/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amaount
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00000576 09/17 16000118 2293 01-5205-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS DRY RIDGE AUTCG PARTS, LLC OIL / AIR FILTER FOR CHEV P/U O 29.16
1 Veucher Items Listed 29.16

00000577 09/17 16000328 18065 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE WATER FOR BLDG INSP & S0OLID WASTE O 45.00
1 Veucher Items Listed 45.00

00000578 09/17 16000452 01-5070-195- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEGERALD BOWLING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEETING fSEPT. 2019 O 50.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.00

00000579 09/17 16000453 01-5070-195- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEGREG POWELL BD. OF ADJUSTMENTS / SEPT 2019 O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

Q00000580 09/17 16000454 01-5070-199-  BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEIOYCE SLAYBACK BD. OF ADJUSTMENTS / SEPT 2019 O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00000581 09/17 16000404 0241942007 01-5205-385~ VETERINARY SERVICES INTERVET, INC MICROCHIPS / INV. 0241942007 || 19.58
1 Voucher Items Listed 15.98

00000582 09/17 16000459 015057318 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT ~ PAYROLL & COMPUTERE, THOMAS & ASSCGCIATES, INC. PAYRQLL / 9/13/2019 O 498.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 498.00

00000583 08/17 16000457 1036236 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES ROYAL DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION SHRED SERVICES O 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00

00000587 09/17 16000473 01-5025-569-  REGISTRATIONS, CGNFERENCES, TRAINING, FORCHT BANK HOTEL FOR CONFERENCE / RILEY & HUMPHREY O 615.68
1 Voucher Items Listed 615.68

00000588 09/17 16000475 01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, JACQALYNN RILEY CONFERENCE MILEAGE & MEALS ] 141.08
1 Voucher Items Listed 141.08

00000594 09/17 16000483 INO2378826 01-5020-550- MEDICAL SUPPLIES CCP INDUSTRIES POWDER FREE EXAM GLOVES | 76.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 76.99

00000595 09/17 16000481 01-5205-384~ SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT UCAN NONPROFIT SPAY/NEUTER CLI SPAY & NEUTER O 1,010.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,010.00

000005%6 09/17 16000460 190278 01-5025-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, KACo KACO ANNUAL CONFERENCE Oa 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

00000597 09717 16000487 8198 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER KNIGHTS TECHNCLOGIES REMOTE SUPPORT [1 105.00
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 105.00

0Q0005%9 09417 16000496 T. CUMMINS 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE BUSINESS CARD FLASH DRIVES O 31.33
00000559 09/17 16000496 T. CUMMINS 01-5015-569-  REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING BUSINESS CARD MEALS IN TRAINING O 60.08
09/16/2019 01:02 pm Page 4 of 5




W/ Funds

From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
2 Voucher Items Listed 91.41

00000600 0S/17 16000464 D VANNARSDAL 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE BUSINESS CARD ROLL PAPER~ THERMAL, PUCHASED FROM AMAZON O 116.60
1 veucher Items Listed 116.60

00000601 09/17 16000338 L. JACOBS 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD VACCINATIONS/WELLNESS EXAM |l 215.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 215.00

00000602 09/17 16000133 R. MORGAN 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD BATTERY FOR K-9 COLLAR A 26.70
00000602 09/17 16000345 R. MCRGAN 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE BUSINESS CARD ITEMS TO CLEAN WEAPON FOR TRAINING N 48.85
00000602 09/17 16000457 ROBERT MORGA 01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING BUSINESS CARD MEALS / HOTEL FOR CONFERENCE O 625.69
3 Vowucher Items Listed 701.24

00000603 09/17 16000247 D. HERBST 01-5015-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD LABEL MAKER FOR EVIDENCE O 84.79
00000693 09/17 16000188 D. HERBST 01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES BUSINESS CARD MAIL EVIDENCE TG FRANKFORT O 10.24
2 Voucher Items Listed 95.03

00000604 09/17 16000495 01-5232-348- CARE-NET CARE NET PREGNANCY SERVS.-N.KY MONTHLY SUPPORT O 5040.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 500.00

00000605 09/17 16000485 9301 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER, INC. 11 PLANTS & 1YARD OF MULCH O 112.02
1 Voucher Items Listed 112.02

00000616 09/17 16000506 115485000912 (1-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND RINCKLEY SPRINGS BOTTLED WATER [ 27.74
1 Voucher Items Listed 27.74

54 Vouchers Listed 88 Voucher Items Listed 52,909.41

09/16/2019 01:02 pm Page S5 of §




RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 DES SPECIAL PROJECT

Al Funds
From: 09/17/201% To: 09/17/2013

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account . Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000621 08/17 16000537 01-5135-735- EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ZQ._.ONO_ub SOLUTIONS, INC RADIO FOR DES TRUCK O 2,743.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 2,743.00
1 vouchers Listed 1 Voucher Items Listed 2,743.00
i
[
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 05 2019 ROAD FUND UTILITY CLAIMS

Wif Funds
From: 09/05/2019 To: 09/05/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendar Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000518 09/05 16000394 U0001-04700- (02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER BILL / HOPPERTON LANE ] 00015891 37.26
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 37.26
1 Veuchers Listed 1 Voucher Items Listed 37.26

Page 1 of 1
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

[SEPTEMBER 17 2019 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019

Voucher Date PQ No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000544 09/17 16000141 523125-10 02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS ART'S RENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPL RENT SWEEPER FOR KEEFER LAWRENCEVILLE RD D 130.00
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 130.00

00000545 09/17 16000319 2185137104 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC GREASE GUN HOSE | 19.9%9
00000545 05/17 1600031 2185137067 02-6105-588~ MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH C'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC FLUID FOR LOADER O 13.99
2 Youcher Items Listed 33.98

00000546 D9/17 16000419 489667 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST. ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR EMPLOYEE ASISTANCE PROGRAMT O 50.00
1 Voucher Jtems Listed 50.00

00000547 09717 16000200 KK320928 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION HOSE & AIR LINE FITTING TRUCK # 5 O 107.43
00000547 09717 16000307 KK321420 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION TRANSMISSION QIL TRUCK # 5 O 151.78
2 Voucher Items Listed 259.21

00000548 09717 16000162 207293972075 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION INV. 2072539 82075718 _H_ 196.02
00000548 09/17 16000369 2084061 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORM INV #083 2084061 N 98.01
00000548 09/17 16000370 2081252 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORM INV# 083 2081292 O 98.01
00000548 09/17 16000371 2078515 02-6105-330-  LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFCRM INV# 083 2078515 O 98.01
4 Voucher Items Listed 490.05

00000569 09/17 16000432 9964168122 02-6105-364~ ROAD RENTALS AIRGAS USA LLC INV. 9964138122 O 118.38
1 Voucher Items Listed 118.38

00000570 09/17 16000147 3000,3049,29  02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS, LLC BRAKE CLEANER TRANSMISSION FLUID O 112.54
00000570 09/17 16000148 2378 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS, LLC TRANSMISSICON FLUID O 45.84
00000570 09/17 16000145 2793 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS, LLC FLOCR DRY / GARAGE O 53.70
00000570 09/17 16000147 02-56105-588- MAINTEMANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTQ PARTS, LLC PARTS FOR MOWING TRACTOR & SKID STEER [l 734.97
00000570 09/17 16000148 2502 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTC PARTS, LLC PARTS FOR NEW HOLLAND BUSH CUTTER O 159.39
00000570 09/17 16000149 28C0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -~ EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTQO PARTS, LLC FILTERS FOR MOWERS Il 532.03
00000570 09/17 16000150 2377 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS, LLC FILTERS FOR 3.D. MOWER O 25.77
00000570 09/17 16000281 3104 02-6105-588~ MAINTEMANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTC PARTS, LLC NEW TRACTOR/ DEF FLUID D 25.90
C0000570 09/17 16000281 3103 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPATR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTC PARTS, LLC ALTERNATOR ¥ BELT O 180.85
9 Voucher Items Listed 1,870.99

00000571 09/17 16000207 10002 02-5105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE BOTTLED WATER [ 36.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.00

GO00O575 09/17 16000414 02-6105-427-  GARAGE SUPPLIES VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM / AUGUST 2019 O 601.46
K 1 Voucher Items Listed 601.46

09/16/2019 12:51 pm Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
/i Funds
From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
CODDOS8S 09/17 16000474 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY #2 RESTQCK MEDICINE CABINET [N 44_20
1 Voucher Items Listed 44.20

00000590 09/17 16000206 INV01161258  02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH WHAYNE SUPPLY CO PARTS OF CATERPILLAR SKID STEER 1 529.48
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 529.48

0Q000606 09717 16000448 C0O03042982:0 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH FYDA FREIGHTLINER CINCINNATI CLUTCH SWITCH FOR TRUCK #6 O 66.61
1 Voucher Items Listed 66.61

0000607 09/17 16000450 INV. 19-2050  02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP, INC. FORDS MILL ROAD ] 536.52
00000607 09/17 16000450 INV. 19-2057 02-6105-447~ ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOF, INC. MORGAN CREEK [l 472.26
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,008.78

Q0000608 09/17 16000447 20012743 0Z-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ZIEGLER TIRE AND SUPPY CO. 2 TIRES & MOUNTING FOR GRADER _H_ 1,166.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,166.00

00000619 09/17 16000513 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE METER # 125907 O 56.81
00020619 09/17 16000513 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE METER # 141406 I 50.02
00000619 09/17 16000513 02-6105-578~ UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 135521 O 273.63
3 Vgucher Items Listed 380.46

15 Vouchers Listed 31 Voucher Items Listed 6,785.60

09/16/2015 12:51 pm Page 2 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 JAIL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 09/17/2019 To: 08/17/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000550 09/17 16000321 NC1001501548 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE BOB BARKER CO., INC. TOOTH PASTE, BRUSH & UNDERWEAR | 649,53
1 Voucher Items Listed 649.53
00000551 09/17 16000409 32578 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA, INC DRUG TESTING INV. # 32978 O 49920
1 Voucher Items Listed 499.20
Q0000552 09/17 16000382 28%4 03-5101-583~ NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS || 1,192.19
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,192.19
000005532 09/17 16000287 1. SHANKS 03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK LED BULBS FOR JAIL ] 342.21
00000553 0%/17 16000233 MIKE WEBSTER 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BINDERS / OFFICE SUPPLIES O 29.88
2 Vaucher Items Listed 372.09
00000554 05/17 16000177 77956 03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS, INC INV. 77956 ] §,151.95
000006554 03/17 16000178 1931 03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS, INC INV. 1931 _H_ 5.907.99
00000554 09/17 16000294 1997 03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS, INC AVG POP 295 O 6,013.61
00000554 09/17 16000348 2092 03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS, INC FOOD CONTRACT - AVG POP 312 (| 6,204.87
00000554 09/17 16000387 2135 03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS, INC INMATE FOOD FOR WH. ENDING 8/30/2019 O 6,047.06
00000554 09/17 16000358 2112 03-5101-739- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT KELLWELL FOODS, INC INVOICE 2112 (W 195.69
6 Voucher Items Listed 30,521.17
Q0000555 09/17 16000428 3572 03-9100-569- STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC. QCHC OF KENTUCKY, INC STAFF TRAINING /CPR O 440.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 440.00
00000556 09/17 16000411 183263 03-5101-346- PEST CONTROL SELECT PEST CONTROL INV. 183263 | 45,00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00
00000557 09/17 16000421 489667 03-9400-203- EMPLOYEE INSURANCE ST. ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGREMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM a 325.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 325.00
00000558 09/17 16000423 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U.5. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES / JAIL O 235.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 235.14
00000559 0%/17 16000403 03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM AUGUST 2019 O 383.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 383.50
00000572 09/17 16000234 4027889924 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATICN #312 INV. 4027889924 [l 98.56
00000572 05/17 16000345 4028887132 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATICGN #312 GREY MATS & LOGO MATS [ 98.56
2 Voucher Items Listed 197.12
00000573 09/17 16000436 BS59824020877 03-5101-573- TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHCNE FAX ._.Hzmm / DETENTION CENTER M 172.18
1 Voucher Items Listed 172.18
09/17/20156 01:47 pm Page 1 of 3




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

il Funds

\From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000574 09/17 16000442 49404 03-5101-343- SPECIALTZED HEALTHCARE m.vwn..ﬁ) CLINICAL LABRATORY LAB SERVICES AUG. 2019 I 108.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 108.00

DCOD0C591 09/17 16000340 140730 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES COOPER WHOLESALE COMPANY INC. GLOVES 1 695.00
. 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 695.00

00000592 09/17 16000279 0000125322 03-5101-336-  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS KENT REFRIGERATION CO REFRIGERATOR REPAIRS O 404.26
1 Voucher Items Listed 404.26

Q00Q0593 09/17 16000285 16838583 03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS AUDIO SYSTEM REFPAIR _H_ 2,450.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,450.00

00000598 09/17 16000488 ACCT. # 1991  03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE TRI-STATE CENTERS FOR SIGHT INC. INMATE MEDICAL CARE O 3,025.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,025.00

00000609 09/17 16000471 141485 Dmnmu.ou_....xm| OFFICE SUPPLIES COOPER WHOLESALE COMPANY INC, COPY PAPER [l 418.20
0Q000609 09/17 16000471 141465 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE COOPER WHOLESALE COMPANY INC. TOILET TISSUE I 774.80
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,192.00

000C0610 09/17 16000163 03-5101-437- LINENS & MATTRESSES MT1 AMERICAN, 1LLC MATTRESS COVERS O 7,175.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 7,175.14

00000611 0%/17 16000498 03-5101-343- SPECIALTZED HEALTHCARE COMPASS EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS SPECIALTZED HEALTHCARE O 1,682.72
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,682.72

00000612 09/17 16000503 032-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE MAYFIELD CLINIC INC SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE ] 100.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.64

Q0000613 09/17 16000500 03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE DORTHOCINCY ORTHOPAEDICS & SPORTS MEDI'SPECIALTZED HEALTHCARE A 174.74
1 Voucher Items Listed 174.74

00000614 09717 16000459 03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED Im>_|._|_._ﬂ>._~m RADIOLOGY ASSOC OF NKY SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE O 13.90
1 voucher Ttems Listed 13.90

00000615 09/17 16000504 03-5101-343-  SPECIALIZED REALTHCARE TRI STATE UROLOGIC SERVICES PSC INC SPECIALIZED HEALTH CARE O 83.27
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 83.27

Q0000617 09/17 16000286 407894 0£3-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS EVAFAR, INC GENERATOR REPAIRS O 918.28
1 Voucher Items Listed 919.28

00000618 09/17 16000511 0335364253 £3-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS CINTAS FIRE 636525 ALARM MONITORING SEPT 2019 [ 32.92
' B 1 Voucher Items Listed 32.092

00000620 09/17 16000534 03~5101-550~ INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO Uﬂcﬂ?. H.Zn STATE INMATES / AUGUST 2019 O 1,860.17
00000620 09/17 16000534 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS, INC COUNTY INMATES / JULY & AUGUST 2019 D 2,637.28
09/17/2019 01:47 pm Page 2 of 3




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 17 2019 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 09/17/2019 To: 09/17/2019
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,497.45
27 Vouchers Listed 36 Voucher Items Listed 57,587.44
! Page 3 of 3
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Transfer 00000010

AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

The budget for the Current Fiscal .Year--is amended to:

Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:

Fund Account Description . Transfer In TransferQut
Road 02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 10,607.70
02-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 10,607.70 l

10,607.70 10,607.70

9/18/2019 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




ORDER TO TRANSFER FUNDS

Fund A/C Explanation A/C Code Fund Amount of Transfer
{Decrease) (Increase)

GENERAL FUND:

Interfund Transfer 01-4909 $100,000.00

JAIL FUND:

Interfund Transfer 03-4910 $100,000.00

Total $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Transfer Request: Septembe'r 17, 2019



Des1gn Implementatmn Test
Commissioning, Warranty, and Maintenance
. ~ of a Heating Ventilation and Air
H Condmonmg System Upgrade (HVAC)

~ RFPNO:2019-01

| Job Location: | |
‘Grant County Courthouse
| " 101 N Main Street -
. Wllhamstown KY

Proposal Submitted:
September 12, 2019

Rbdney Lee Howe




Rodney Howe, owner/operator is committed to making the best
expetience possible for the Courthouse project.

Howe Heating & Cooling wouild like to prdpose the ability to complete
the replacement of the HVAC system located at 101 N Main Street in
Williamstown KY. We believe as a company with a combined total of

75+ years of experience-we can provide you with an amazing /

experience. We want to provide you with the most dependable, efﬁment
and technologically advanced system. Delivering those things with the

- old fashion support and service that this county has received over the

years.

Howe Heating & Cooling has the full backing of Trane and Mitsubishi
for this project. There will be members of those companies doing site
visits while the installation is being performed. Howe Heating &
Cooling has members of its staff that has been through multi-day
tralmngs on this product alone. Not to mention countless hours of

'trammg m the HVAC realm.

Due to manufacturing mandates, Howe Heating & Cooing’s long-term

approach would be in the form of a Maintenance Contract. Maintenance

Contracts would be an Annual visit to provide system checks to provide
optimal performance from each system installed.

No exceptions have been taken on this project

Primary Point of Contact:
Rodney Lee Howe — (859)-393-5050



Rodney Lee Howe
Howe Heating & Cooling LLC

3600 Knoxville Rd -
Dry Ridge KY, 41035 | !

~ Office Number: (859) 824-7690
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 Cell Phone Number (859) 393-5050

- Project will be managed from 3600 Knoxville Rd, Dry Ridge K, 41035
No f:l.i\_ril actioﬁ‘s have been taken against the company in the past 7 years.
Nobankruptcy pro_ceedjhg Withil.l.the past 7 yeérs.

~ Howe Heating & Cooling has 3 Journeyman technicians operating under
~ one Master (Rodney Howe) License Number: HM03673
* All classes and qualifications to keep and operate Howe Heating &
“Cooling are up to date and accurate.




Location

Basement:

Qutside Courthouse and DMV
Solid Waste

Storage Room 1

Storage Room 2

Red Cross

Red Cross Storage

Outside Courthouse and DMV
Server Room

Outside Courthouse and DMV
Wornan's Restroom

Men's Restrootn

Veterants Affaifs

‘Bilding Inspector

Office 1 in New Addition

. Office 2 in New Addition

Ease_ment Hallway

Boiler Raom

_1_St__l‘-"!ocr:

. Roof Of New Additlon
- Basement Stairwell

1st Floor Hallway
sasement Hallway

Outside Courthouse and DMV
County'Attofney Secretary
Mesting Room

Main Office

Office 2.

Break Room/ Storage

Outside Courthouse and DMV
Lobby of 1st Floor

'Lob’by of Courtroom

Lobby of Basement

Equipment Overview: '

4-Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
3/4 Ton Cassett

1/2 Ton Wail Mount

1/2 Ton Wall Mdunt

3/4 Ton Wall Mount

3/4 Ton Wall Mount

1-Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
1-Ton Wall Mount -

4-Ton Hypér Heat Mitsubishi
1/2 Ton Wall Mount

1/2 Ton Wali Mourit

3/4 Ton Wall Mount

3/4 Ton Wall Mount

3/4 Ton Lower Wall Mount
3/4 Ton Lower Wall Mount

5-Ton Split System Trane
5-Ton Gas Furnace w/ A/C

S-fon Hyber Heat Mitsubishi
1-Ton Lower Wall Mount

i-Ton Lower Wall Mount -
1-Ton Ceiling Cassett

4-Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
1- Ton Cassétt

1/2-Ton Cassett -~ -

1/2- Ton Cassétt

1- Ton Cassett-

1/2-Ton Cassett

1/2- Ton Cassett

3.5 -Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
1- Ton Lower Wall Mount

1.5 - Ton Lower Wall Mount

1 - Ton Wall Mount



!
-
Location
. Rooftop of Addition
R Child Support Office 1
) Chtld Support Office 2
} Childsuppart Storage
- Men's. Bathroom
) Woman § Bathroom
Ll _
RdOftop af Addition
j Sherlff's Off' ce (Closet)
‘1st Floor Hallway
Hallway CIoSet (They are bundmg)
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| toutroo‘ih Right

N Rooftop of Addltlon

HVAC Oche
Office # 1
Office # 2

5- T'or‘i Héat Puh‘l’li_

: Equlpment Overview: .

4-Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
1- Ton Cassett

1- Ton Cassett

1- Ton Cassett

1/2 Ton Wall Mount

1/2 Ton Wall Mount

3- Ton Heat Pump Trane
3-.Ton Air Han'dler

~Ton Spllt System Trane

5-Ton Gas Furnace w/ A/C

3/4— Ton Wali Mount
3/4-Ton Wall Mount
1.5- Ton Lower Wall Mount
1.5-Ton Lower Wall Mount

1 S-Ton Hyper Heat Mltsublshl
3/4 - Ton Lower Wall Mount
3/4 - Ton Lower Wall Mount

4-Ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi
1.5- T'oﬁ'Wé_lil Mount

1,5- Ton Wall Mount

1- Ton Wall Mouit

1/2 Ton Wall Mount

1/2 Ton Wall Mount
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4/14 jacketed (NOT SHEILDED) -
2/16 SHEILDED '

4- ton Hyper Heat Mitsublshl Unit
3.5:t0n Hyper Hedt Mitsubishi Unit
3-ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi Unit
1.5-ton Hyper Heat Mitsublsm Unit

1-ton Hyper Heat Mitsubishi Unit

%-Ton Wall Mount
%-Ton Wall Mount
1- Ton Wall Mourit
1.5 TO_I] Wan Mo‘uﬁt

| %-Ton Lower Wall Mount

1-Tan' LOWer Wall Mount

A5 Ian.,__qugL Wall Mount .

%-Tor Cassett

1- Ton Cassétt

: .COn_déns.ate Pumips

3 Portf‘Bra.nCh Box
5 Port Branch Box

1/2 port to 3/8 Adaptor
3/8 port to 1/2 Adaptor

1/4” Ball Value
3/8” Ball Value
1/2" Ball Value

Flared Lineset T for Branch Boxes

%-3/8-1/2 Lineset
3/8-5/8-1/2 Lineset

Wall Mount For Single Stack
Wall Mount for Double Stack Unit

18" Leg Mount for Double Stack Unit

Linehide Flexible Fittings
Linehide Cupplings
Linehide

Linehide Penetration 90

}if

NTXMPH48A182A

: NT)(MPH42A152A” -
-NTXMPH36A142A'

NTXMPHZOAiZZA -
NTXSPBiZAllZA '

NTXWPHOGAllZA
NTXWPHO9A112A
NTXWPH12A112A
NTXWPH18A112A

NTXFKS09AL112A

_NTXFKS12A112A -
 NTXFKS18A112A . . . .

NTXCKS09A112A
NTXCKS12A112A

X85-003

PAC-MKA31BC
PAC-MKA51BC

'MAC-A4S5IP-E

MAC-A454/P-E

- BVI14FFSI2

BV38FFSI2

| BVi2FFSI2

MSDD-50AR-E

MLS143812T-50
MPLS385812T-100

QSWB2000M-1
QSWB2000M-1
QSMS1802M

NF-100
NS-100
CD-100
NK-100
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Phone - - Herltmtr . CoolinGr E]e(,tnc | FHX
(859) 824-7690 : B B ~ (859) 824-7996
8600 Knoxvﬂle Road o Dry Rldge, KY 41085 '
J qb Proposal_ &' Contract |
Custorer Name: Grraat Connky - LorHowe jd /
Location of Job Site: 151 N Mara W th ko o '

Phong Number

_d WM AU Fiboie a4 o
Ao W Pondlios

S &Wa&u,mﬂﬁ%

/?5)552#

,mgn_w i Bu00

Service Proposal:

I have authority-to orderthe work outlined abeve, I agree that the seller retains title to

- equipnient/materials furnished until final payment is tnade. If payment is not made as
agreed, seller can remove said equipment/matetials at seller’s expense. Any damage
resulting from said removal shall not be the responsibility of the seller, If material is
removed due to nonpayment, I am still responsible forlabor costs,

- Signed: L . Date:

“Live in Comfort When You Know HOWE”



N

Phone
(859) 824-7690

Fax
